TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunkist Growers, Inc.		04/12/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fruit Growers Supply Company	
Street Address:	14130 Riverside Drive	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1909097	SUNSHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)379-7250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-379-7245

Email: tm@sunkistgrowers.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen J. Moyer
Address Line 1: 14130 Riverside Drive

Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91423

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Moyer
Signature:	/Kristen J. Moyer/
Date:	04/12/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fruit Growers Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0337

1909(

0 V & HU

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunkist Growers, Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 14130 Riverside Drive, Sherman Oaks, California, adopted and used in its business and was the owner of a certain trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Date Granted <u>Trademark</u> Registration No. SUNSHINE August 1, 1995 1.909,097

WHEREAS, Fruit Growers Supply Company, a California corporation, located and doing business at 14130 Riverside Drive, Sherman Oaks, California, has heretofore acquired said trademark from said Sunkist Growers, Inc. and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, the respective parties desire to further evidence the transfer thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, said Sunkist Growers, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Fruit Growers Supply Company the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SUNSHINE and the registration thereof, No. 1,909,097, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Sunkist Growers, Inc. hereby executes this assignment this 12th day of April 2005.

SUNKIST GROWERS, INC.

Name: Charlene M. Gehrken

By: Charles M. Lakker

Title:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/12/2005 REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0338